



UNITED STATES  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

SEP 20 1996

Parameter, Inc.  
Attn: Richard A. Lofy  
13380 Watertown Plank Road  
Elm Grove, WI 53122

Dear Mr. Lofy:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 102, under Contract No.  
NRC-03-93-026

In accordance with the task order procedures of the subject contract, this letter definitizes Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 102 which: (1) increases the obligated amount by \$2,968.00, and (2) increases the task order ceiling amount by \$2,968.00 from \$66,809.87 to \$69,777.87. The efforts are to be performed in accordance with the attached revisions of the statement of work and the contractor's proposal dated September 19, 1996.

The total amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$69,777.87. The total cost ceiling is \$69,777.87 of which the sum of [REDACTED] represents reimbursable cost, the sum of [REDACTED] represents facilities capital cost of money, and the sum of \$1,754.27 represents fixed fee.

The obligated amount shall at no time exceed the cost ceiling. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order.

Accounting data for this task order is as follows:

B&R No.:	620-15-11-10-0
FFS #:	NRR93026102
Job Code:	J-2407-6
BCC:	252A
RFPA No.:	NRC-03-93-026 dtd 9/19/96
APPN No.:	31X0200.620
Obligated Amount:	\$2,968.00

9610010169 960924  
PDR CONTR  
NRC-03-93-026 PDR

010004

DGD 05629

Dfor  
11

SEP 20 1996

A Summary of obligations for the subject task order, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY96 Obligation Amount:	\$69,777.87
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	\$69,777.87

This modification obligates FY96 funds in the amount of: \$2,968.00

The issuance of this modification does not amend any other terms or conditions of the subject task order.

Acceptance of Task Order No. 102, Modification No. 1 should be made by having an official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document in the space provided and return two copies to the Contract Specialist at the address below. You should retain the third copy for your records. Since we are rapidly approaching September 30, our fiscal year ending date, you should expedite the execution and return this document. Unless signed documents are returned to me prior to that date, I cannot assure you of the availability of these funds.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please contact John Eastman, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-6590.

Sincerely,

*Elois J. Wiggins*  
Elois J. Wiggins Contracting Officer  
Technical Acquisition Branch No. 2  
Divisions of Contracts  
Office of Administration

Enclosure:  
AS STATED

ACCEPTED:

*[Signature]*  
NAME

*PRF*  
TITLE

*9/24/96*  
DATE

TASK ORDER NO. 102, MODIFICATION NO. 1  
REVISIONS TO THE STATEMENT OF WORK

This modification incorporates the following changes to the task order statement of work:

On Page 2 of the Statement of Work, Task/Schedule Completion, No. 3, under "Task" add the words, "and attend exit meeting."

Under 'Schedule Completion', No. 3, add, "Contractors will travel to Region III and LaSalle site on Sept 23 and 24, 1996 for exit meeting activities."

On Page 3, under Estimated Level of Effort, increase the hours for both specialists by 4 hours to 244 each and change "40 hours for inspection documentation" to read, "44 hours for inspection documentation/exit meeting activities."